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Sithney CP School, Crowntown, Helston, Cornwall, TR13 0AE   Phone: 01326 572910 

Email Secretary: sithneysecretary@croftymat.org     

Email Head:  sithneyhead@croftymat.org   

 Friday 27th September 2024  
 

Coasteering with Mr Williams   

Smart Zone had a fantastic day at Mullion Cove yesterday. All children thoroughly enjoyed 
themselves. They explored caves, jumped off 10ft walls, pulled themselves across the        
harbour with ropes and jumped off paddleboards.  



 

 

Diary Dates 2024 / 2025 

Thursday 5th September 2024 - Children return to  school 

Monday 14th October 2024—INSET Day 

Friday 20th September—Nasal Flu Vaccine Day 

Monday 30th September—Harvest Festival 

Tuesday 15th October—Road Safety Assembly 

Monday 28th October to Friday 1st November 2024—Half Term 

Monday 23rd December to 6th January 2025—Christmas Holidays 

Monday 17th February to Friday 21st February 2025—Half Term 

Monday 24th February 2025—INSET Day 

Monday 7th April to Thursday 17th April 2025 Easter Holidays 

Friday 18th April 2025—Good Friday 

Monday 21st April 2025—Easter Monday 

Monday 5th May 2025 —May Bank Holiday 

Thursday 8th May 2025—INSET Day 

Monday 26th 2025 May—Spring Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 27th to Friday 30th May—Half Term 

Monday 2nd June 2025—INSET Day 

Monday 16th June—Sustainability week will commence  

Wednesday 23rd July 2025 INSET Day 



 

 

Outdoor Cooking 
Metal pots and pans with lids are needed please.  

 

Lunch Time Music Club 

We still have some availability in our Tuesday lunchtime Music Club with Miss Bray.  

This is an opportunity for KS2 children who are learning an instrument to  

bring their instrument in and practise it in school.  

Please note that Miss Bray will not be teaching any music, but  

this is a chance for those who are learning  

an instrument to practise playing it.  

Children who wish to attend can just pop along to Study Zone after they   

have eaten their lunch, bringing their instrument with them.  

Gardening Club 

 

 

Thank you 

Gardening club will begin on Monday 7th October, running for 6 weeks (3 before half term 
and 3 after).  We will be getting the garden ready for winter and starting to think forward 
to our spring planting.  Below is a quick outline of what we hope to 
accomplish. 

 

Week 1 - Clear the beds from winter and plant onion sets 

Week 2 - Harvest potatoes and paint signs for our new produce 

Week 3 - Plant garlic and spring bulbs 

Week 4 - Weeding!!! Sow broad beans 

Week 5 - More weeding and make a bird feeder garland 

Week 6 - Make a bug hotel.  

 

We would also welcome parent volunteers with enthusiasm! 
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Reading Roll of Honour  

 
 

Wonder Zone:  Mysterious 

This means to have a strange or 
secret atmosphere.  

Smart Zone: Profound 

A very great or intense state.    

Study Zone:   Effulgence 

Brilliant radiance shining forth. The ability to shine brightly.  

Word of the Week 

Attendance—Week Ending 20th September 2024 

 

Busy Zone  100% 

Wonder Zone  94.44% 

Smart Zone  93.21% 

Study Zone   95.45%   

(**School Attendance Target: 97%) 

Whole School Attendance  96.39% 
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Rewards Cashpot for school 

 

 

So far we have raised £68.30   

Please help if you can 


